

ARKANSAS SENATE
91st General Assembly - Regular Session, 2017
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 223

TO AMEND THE STATUTES OF LIMITATION FOR FRAUDULENT INSURANCE ACTS.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 223

Amend Senate Bill No. 223 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 32, delete "Criminal prosecution" and substitute "Prosecution"

AND

Page 2, line 1, delete "intentionally" and substitute "purposely"

AND

Page 2, line 2, delete "sole"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 4 through 11, and substitute the following:

"(ii) If a prosecution could not be commenced within the time period prescribed by subdivision (b)(2)(B)(i) of this section because it was not reasonably possible to discover the alleged fraud at the time of the violation, the time period prescribed shall be extended for a period of three (3) years.

(iii) The period of limitation under this subdivision (b)(2)(B) may not extend more than ten (10) years after the date of the violation of § 23-66-502;"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator Rapert

ANS/ANS - 03-01-2017 12:02:52

ANS203

Secretary